

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 4273/2008(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in WPC No. 57624/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LOKENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRARTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the
application for interim relief.Notice as far as respondent No.5 is concerned, caveat has been
filed on his behalf. Let learned Advocate-on-record, Mr. Santosh
Kumar Tripathi accepts notice on his behalf.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master